

~
W.P(C)No. 223 OF 2004
ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.223/2004

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. V.B.Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent No.4Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Tarun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent No. 6Mr. M.Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent No. 5 Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent No. 3 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List after summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master