

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 223 OF 2004

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shniv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

learned As per order dated 11.12.2006, Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,  
Addl. Solicitor General submitted a report in a sealed cover in  
regard to the  
various security measures taken by the Combined Admission Test Group of  
IIMS. The Registry is directed to circulate the Report in closed envelope to both  
of us.

List the matter for final hearing on 17.1.2007.

( A.D. Sharma ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master